Our Ref: 310 JANUARY 2024



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

• Do you have a care pathway for Selective Mutism?

The Children's Speech and Language Therapy service do not accept referrals for children or young people with selective mutism as the local Educational Psychology team funded by the local authority provide support.

• If yes, what department is the lead in the pathway, SLT, Ed Psych or CAMHS?

## **Educational Psychology team**

• If yes, how many children do you currently have on the care pathway?

Unable to provide as not part of our service

• If yes, would you be able to provide a copy of the care pathway for children with Selective Mutism?

Unable to provide as not part of our service